504534363 09/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4581070 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| DAVID E. CARSON | 10/02/1996 |
| DARRELL B. JOHNSON | 10/02/1996 |
| DONALD L. POWELL | 10/02/1996 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CBW AUTOMATION, INC. |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 3939 AUTOMATION WAY |
| City: | FORT COLLINS |
| State/Country: | COLORADO |
| Postal Code: | 80525 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6065925 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)364-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-364-7000

Email: julie.eslick@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LLP

Address Line 1: TWO N CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 2100

Address Line 2: JULIE A. ESLICK

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0375413

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JULIE A. ESLICK

SIGNATURE: /Julie A. Eslick/

DATE SIGNED: 09/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=08725066 - Assignment#page1.tif source=08725066 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504534363 REEL: 043499 FRAME: 0748

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David E. Carson, Darrell B. Johnson, and Donald L. Powell, have invented certain new and useful Improvements in APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR HANDLING LIDS described in an application for United States Letters Patent, executed by us on the 2nd day of October, 1996; and

WHEREAS, CBW Automation, Inc., a Kansas corporation having its principal place of business at 3939 Automation Way, Fort Collins, Colorado 80525, is entitled to ownership of our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said application for United States Letters Patent, the inventions covered thereby, and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said CBW Automation, Inc., our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said CBW Automation, Inc., as the asignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said CBW Automation, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said CBW Automation, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said CBW Automation, Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said CBW Automation, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, all costs in connection therewith to be borne by said CBW Automation, Inc.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have | hereun to | set our hands and seals. |
|-----------------------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| de suid flaison | Da te | October 2, 1996 |
| Daylo E. Carson | Date | October 2, 1995 |
| Darrell B. Johnson | | |
| Donald L. Powell | Date | October 2, 1996 |

1

PATENT REEL: 8267 FRAME: 0759 State of Colorado) ss. County of Larimer

Before me this 2nd day of October, 1996, personally appeared David E. Carson, Darrell B. Johnson, and Donald L. Powell, who are to me personally known, added the foregoing assignment to be their free act and deed.

Notary Public

2

RECORDED: 10/02/1996

PATENT REEL: 8267 FRAME: 0760

> **PATENT REEL: 043499 FRAME: 0750**

RECORDED: 09/06/2017